REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0492

| AU6 2 4 200 5 R 08 - 31   | EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 2840/1D170                     |
|---|--|
| Totale Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10183   | d original documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name conveying party(ies):  ATENT & TOTAL Daewoo Corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Daewoo Engineering and Construction  Corporation   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Internal Address:  |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger  | Street Address: 541 Namdeamunno 5-Ga   |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name   | Chung-Gu   |
| [] Other  | City: Seoul State: Korea Zip:  |
| Execution Date: December 27, 2000   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes Additional name(s)                                   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE  If this document is/being filled or  | B. Patent No.(s) 5,935,299   |
| Name (Print) Signature U   Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No   |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u>   |  |
| Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40   |
| Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u>   | [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513  | 8. Deposit account number:  O4-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |
| 08/30/2001 LMUELLER 00000171 5935299  | THIS STARE   |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 GP  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  S. Peter Ludwig (25,351) Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   |  |

. กลุเฮเนร ณ Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

M:\2840\1D170\MOB8172.WPD

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0493** 

2840/0D555-US0

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Daewoo Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Seoul, Korea, having an office at #541 Namdaermunno 5-Ga, Chung-Gu, Seoul, Korea (hereafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of Letters Patent of the United States of America as follows:

U.S. Patent No.5,935,299 Granted: August 10, 1999

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD OF SPRAY DRYER BAG FILTER USING CIRCULATING SHIELD AIR

WHEREAS, Daewoo Engineering and Construction Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Seoul, Korea, having an office at #541 Nan-daemunno 5-GA, Chung-Gu, Seoul, Korea (hereafter called ASSIGNE :), is desirous of asquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has soid, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, and does hereby confirm said sale, assignment and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns of other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United Statios is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to stell for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I declare, under the penalty of perjury of the laws of the United States of America, that the foregoing statements are true.

**DAEWOO CORPORATION** 

Dated: 2000, 12, 27

RECORDED: 12/06/2001

Name: Too Byong Book

Name: Tae-Ryong Back Title: General Manager

M:\2840\0E \$55\JK5448.WPD

PATENT REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0494